SCEMS has a primary response district of over 400 

square miles including a portion of the Ohio Turnpike.  

The county is a mix of rural, suburban, and industrial 

areas located in and between several cities, the largest 

of which is Fremont (population 17k).  SCEMS responds 

to approximately seven thousand five hundred (7,500) 

emergency calls per year and provides standby cover-

age for a variety of events and incidents. 

PARAMEDIC TACTICAL TEAM 

The Sandusky County Sheriff’s Office Special Response 

Team (SRT), commonly know as SWAT, is an elite group 

of law enforcement officers from departments across